# OP \$40.00 4515724

ETAS ID: TM543844

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fertility Labs of Colorado, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	38 Fountain Square Plaza		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45263		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4515724	OVAHEALTH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CCRM - Trademark Notice#page1.tif source=CCRM - Trademark Notice#page2.tif source=CCRM - Trademark Notice#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0639

900518021

NOTICE

OF

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 3, 2019 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Fifth Third Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

# **TRADEMARKS**

wadamani.		IXE2. NO.	Reg. Date (App. Date)
OVAHEALTH	US	4515724	4/15/14

# **TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

None.

121793314

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0640

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

FERTILITY LABS OF COLORADO, LLC

Name: Jor Pardew

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

9380 Station Street

Suite 425

Lone Tree, CO 80124

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0641 Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name; John McChesney

Title/AVP

Address:

38 Fountain Square Plaza Cincinnati, Ohio 45263

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0642

**RECORDED: 10/03/2019**